City of North Port
PURCHASING

f; ~ Office: 941.429.7170
po#“Pogt Fax: 941.429.7173

Email: purchasing@northportfl.gov
FLORIDA

{
e

WORK ASSIGNMENT

|:|Change Order Amendment

consurtant:Jay's Fencing LLC

CONTINUING CONTRACT NO. &TITLE:2023—34 FENCE REPAIR AND NEW INSTALLATION

THIS WORK ASSIGNMENT

WORKASSIGNMENT #: 1
sworriTee: €Nce Repair - Lift Station

3/1/2024
.$3,600.00

AMOUNT (LUMPSUM) :
TBD- Refer to Scope of Work and Purpose of CO

DATE SUBMITTED:

SCHEDULED COMPLETION:

CONTRACT AND BUDGET OVERVIEW FOR FISCAL YEAR 20 24

DEPARTMENT

TOTAL OF PREVIOUS ASSIGNMENTS $ 1 981287 OO
THIS WORKASSIGNMENT $3,6OOOO
TOTAL WORK ASSIGNMENTS $201 ’88700

ACCOUNT NO/PROJECT NO 420-6062-535.63-00/IAN22

All work assignments require City Manager approval. In presenting this work assignment, it is understood that:

1. All associated supporting documentation and justification for this Work Assignment Change Order/Amendment is attached hereto.

2. Unless specified herein, work does not involve watercraft, boat piers and/or other activities requiring additional workers compensation endorsements.
3. Contact or involvement with hazardous materials is not anticipated, should hazardous materials be encountered, the City shall be informed.

4. THIS TOTAL WORK ASSIGNMENT, INCLUDING CHANGE ORDERS AND/OR AMENDMENTS SHALL NOT EXCEED $500,000 & ANY RESULTING CONSTRUCTION SHALL
NOT EXCEED $500,000 &ANY RESULTING CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT EXCEED $4,000,000 PER FLORIDA STATUTE 287.055 AS AMENDED.

March 2024 - Revised Page 1 of 4



CITY OF NORTH PORT
CHANGE ORDER/CONTRACT AMENDMENT FORM

wa2023-34

CO#t: Amendment #: 1

2023-34 Michael Acosta, PE

City’s Contract No.: Project Manager/Engineer:

Fence Repair & New Installation

Project Name:

Description:

Repairing & Installing New Fence and Gates at Lift Stations as indicated by NPU in
Work Assignments

Purpose of Change Order:

Gates revised to 8' width (16' width total) to comply to Spec Section 336020- Standard Lift Stations

Part 2.3 Material; D Fence and Gates:

"The contractor shall provide and install fence and double eight (8) foot gates (total sixteen (16) foot width
) with hold-backs, and wheels in accordance with the engineering drawings and NPU standard details. All
the fencing and gate components shall be adequate to meet the required wind resistance loading."

Time Extension: Final date includes anticipated time for CA to be approved.

Attachments (provide documents below from Consultant supporting change):

Attachment A - Fee Schedule with contracted hourly rates/number of hours breakdown

/ Attachment B - Consultants written scope/quote (for this work assignment)

Attachment C - Supporting documentation (includes time extensions if requested)

March 2024 - Revised Page 2 of 4



CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CONTINGENCY FUNDS
Original Contract Amount: $88,398.00 Use of Contingency Funds? Yes| | Nolv|
Previous Amendment/ | # to# Original Contingency

Change Orders: | # to# Amount:

Approved Amount: Amend Approved Use of
Amendments/Change Orders co Contingency Amount:
Current Contract Price: $88,398.00 Increase/(Decrease):
This Change Add/(Deduct): $3,600.00
Total Contract Amount w/this Contingency Balance:
change (pending approval): $91 ,998 OO

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME

Please fill in the Initial & Final Dates and Days of the original contract and the Dates and Difference (days) for each subsequent change order.

Initial Date | Final Date

(days)*

Days/Difference

Action

Basic Description

Enter dates & number of days in Cells Below

Add Action and Description in Cells Below

3/5/24 4/30/24| 56 days

Original

Initial Execution

4/30/24  16/28/24

60 days

Amendment #1

Time Extension & change from 6' gates to 8'

Total Days* 116 days

* Calendar days (not working days)

March 2024 - Revised

SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGE

Page 3 of 4




RECOMMENDED BY:
6/13/2024
By:
Congulta Date
APPROVED BY:

Digitally signed by Nancy

Nancy Gallinaro gae 564 .06.13 14:545

By: -04'00'
Department Director Date
Digitally signed by Alla V.
Alla V. skppar R
H Date: 2024.06.20
By: Sklpper 15a:§8:34 -04'00'
Purchasing Date

H Digitally signed by Juliana
Juliana B. A

gy: Bellia B s

Assistant City Manager Date
By:

City Clerk (If applicable) Date

March 2024 - Revised

Digitally signed by
Michael Acosta

Michael
Date: 2024.06.13
By: Acosta 14:t36:49 -04'00"

City POC/Project Manager

H Digitally signed by Lisa
L|Sa Herrmann
Date: 2024.06.20
14:58:54 -04'00'

y: Herrmann

Date

Budget Administrator Date
i Digitally signed by Iri
Irina v

By: Kukharenko 52 1ies

Finance Director Date
By:

City Manager Date
By:

City Attorney (If applicable) Date

Page 4 of 4



00°009°€$

00°00€S 00'00LT S | 00'00v‘T S s91eD SUIMS ,0-,8 -T s91eD SUIMS ,0-,9 -T 70T
00°00€S 00°00LT S | 00°00¥'T S s91eD 3UIMS ,0-,8 -T s91eD 3UIMS ,0-,9 -T VL
00°00€S 00°00LT S | 00"00v‘T S s91eD SUIMS ,0-,8 -T s91eD SUIMS ,0-,9 -T L
00°00€S 00°00LT S | 00°00¥'T S s91eD 3UIMS ,0-,8 -T s91eD 3UIMS ,0-,9 -T 99
00°00€S 00°00LT S | 00"00v‘T S s91eD SUIMS ,0-,8 -T s91eD SUIMS ,0-,9 -T 65
00°00€S 00'00LT S [ 00°00%'T S s91eD 3UIMS ,0-,8 -T s91eD 3UIMS ,0-,9 -T 89
00°00€S 00°00LT S | 00'00v‘T S s91eD SUIMS ,0-,8 -T s91eD SUIMS ,0-,9 -T [4°]
00°00€S 00'00LT S [ 00°00%'T S s91eD 3UIMS ,0-,8 -T s91eD 3UIMS ,0-,9 -T 8¢
00°00€S 00°00LT S | 00"00v‘T S s91eD SUIMS ,0-,8 -T s91eD SUIMS ,0-,9 -T €€
00°00€S 00'00LT S [ 00°00%'T S s91eD 3UIMS ,0-,8 -T s91eD 3UIMS ,0-,9 -T 8

00°00€S 00°00LT S | 00'00v‘T S s91eD SUIMS ,0-,8 -T s91eD SUIMS ,0-,9 -T L

00°00€S 00'00LT S | 00°00¥'T S $91eD 3UIMS ,0-,8 -T s91eD 3UIMS ,0-,9 -T T

92UaJay1Q 150D | Sd1eD SuUIMS ,8 -Z JO 150D s91e9 3UIMS ,9 -Z JO 150D 23ds NdN uaIN) 13d T# VMW # uoneis yn

994 13 9d0dS§ a1en ,,0-,8 -11eday Suudd :yE-£20C




Jays Fencing LLC Estimate

6640 Ibis Street

Sarasota, FL 34241 Date Estimate #
L L) P ETR 3/19/2024 1457
fax # (941) 955-3085

Name / Address

City of Northport
4970 City Hall Blvd.
Northport, F1 34286

Project

Description Qty Cost Total

8ft wide swing gate 850.00 850.00

Total $850.00




Jays Fencing LLC Estimate
60640 Ibis Street

Sarasota, FL 34241 Date Estimate #

ph # (941) 955-3053
fax # (941) 955-3085

3172004 1425

Name f Address

City ol Norllport
4970 City Hall Bivd,
Northport, Fl 34286

Project

Description Qty Cost Total

Re: gale chunge from 61t wide {0 80 wide

Changing (2) 611 wide swing gales lo (2) 81t wide swing gales 300,00 300,00

Total $300.00




CONTRACT NO. 2023-34 FENCE REPAIR AND NEW INSTALLATION
EXHIBIT C-1 TO CONTRACT NO. 2023-34

EXHIBIT C-1 TO CONTRACT NO. 2023-34
FEE SCHEDULE

No. Description Unit | Item Cost
3)
REPAIR B R _
[00)]
See Note 4 below
1 Six (6") foot 2.875" OD Steel Corner Post including caps EA $25.00
2 Six (6" foot 2.375" OD Steel Line Post including caps EA $23.00
3 Six (6" foot 4.0 OD Steel Gate/Corner Post including caps EA $94.00
4 Eight (8") foot 2.875" OD Steel Corner Post including caps EA $34.00
5 Eight (8") foot 2.375" OD Steel Liner Post in caps EA $31.00
6 Eight (8") foot 4.0 OD Steel Gate/Corner Pose including caps EA $125.00
7 Top Rail and ties LF $2.50
8 PVC Fence Fabric, two (2") inch mesh, Six (6") Foot including LF $4.20
tension bar and tension wire (1)
9 PVC Fence Fence Fabric, two (2") inch mesh, Eight (8" Foot LF $5.59
including tension bar and tension wire (1)
10 PVC Fence Fabric, one (1") mesh, Six (6') Foot including tension LF $14.00
bar and tension wire (1)
11 PVC Fence Fabric, two (1") mesh, Eight (8') Foot including tension LF $16.00
bar and tension wire (1)
12 Six (6") swing gate EA $700.00
13 Four (4") foot padlockable pedestrian gate EA $450.00
14 Twenty (20") rolling gate EA | $1,975.00
15 Three strand barbed wire LF $0.55
16 Electrical Grounds EA $25.00
17 Complete new lift station fence installation, forty (40") by forth (40") EA | $10,278.00
18 Eight (8') foot swing gate EA | $850.00

Note 1 The minimum linear footage for fence fabric will be ten (10') feet.

Note 2 | Quantities shown are for illustrative purposes and to establish a unit price for each specific
item and do not necessarily represent the quantities of any specific work assignment that might
result from this solicitation.

Note3 | If renewals of the contract are executed the unit prices shall be increased by the most recent
12-month percentage change All Items, as published by the United States Department of Labor,
Bureau of Labor Statistics, https://www.bls.gov/cpi/.

Note 4 | All materials shall be in compliance with 321040 of the Specifications and Details in this
procurement

Note 5 | Removal and disposal of any existing fence is incidental to the new or repaired fence
construction and there is no separate bid item for existing fence removal and disposal. Cost
should be included in each line item.

Note 6 The cost of clearing, removing and disposing of the material shall not constitute a separate bid

item and shall be considered incidental to fence construction/repair.

53 of 85



